
5

9

7

9

25

3

3

10

5

6

7

5

5

88

9

10
14

VAN

2

2

7

3

3

16

3

N1°00'00"E-40.00'

S
8
9
°0

0
'0

6
"E

-6
0
.0

0
'

S1°00'00"W-40.00'
N

89
°0

0'
06

"W
-6

0.
00

'

4

7

2

6

6

5

6

6

3

6 5

56

6

717

716

716

716

716

716

715

715

715

715

715

715

715

714

714

714

714

714

714

714

714

713

713

713

713

713

713

713

713

713

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

712

711

711

711

711

711

711

711

711711

711

711

711

711

711

711

710

710

710

710

710 710

710

710

710

710

710

710

709

709

709

709

709
709

709

709

709

709 709

709

709

708

708

708

708

708

708

708

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

707

706

706

706

706

706

705 704

G
R

AVEL

G
R

AVEL

TRANSFORMER

ELECTRIC
VAULT

N
 8

9
°0

0
'0

6
" W

 - 3
9
3
.4

2
'

TRANSFORMER

EB
EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

FH

ICV

ICV

ICV

LP
LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

WM

WM

WV

W
V

WV

WV

EM

ELECTRIC
RACK

ELECTRIC
VAULT

EM
ELECTRIC
RACKEM

ELECTRIC
RACK

SWITCHGEAR

SWITCHGEARS

L2
L3

L4

C
3

L5

GP GP
GP

GPGPGP

C5

METAL
FENCE

METAL
FENCE

SAN MH
RIM 710.67'
FL 10"(S) 702.02'

SAN MH
RIM 706.48'
FL 10"(N) 698.03'
FL 10"(S) 698.16'

ELECTRIC EASEMENT
DOC. NO. 2015-35841
D.R.D.C.T.

ELECTRIC EASEMENT
DOC. NO. 2015-35841
D.R.D.C.T.

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2019-75672

O.P.R.D.C.T.

UNDERGROND PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2021-171033
O.P.R.D.C.T.

UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2020-13409

O.P.R.D.C.T.

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2019-75672

O.P.R.D.C.T.

12.63 X 16.00'
STORM DRAIN EASEMENT

DOC. NO. 2019-105
O.P.R.D.C.T.

UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2020-13409

O.P.R.D.C.T.

HERITAG
E TRAIL

CALLED VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R.O.W.

DOC. NO. 2014-112839

O.P.R.D.C.T.

EASTPARK BOULEVARD
CALLED 55' PUBLIC R.O.W.

DOC. NO. 2019-105
O.P.R.D.C.T.

N 36°37'36" E - 492.43'

S 00°59'56" W - 535.12'

C1

L1

C2

ELECTRIC EASEMENT
DOC. NO. 2015-35841

D.R.D.C.T.

ELECTRIC EASEMENT
DOC. NO. 2015-35841
D.R.D.C.T.

UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2020-13409
O.P.R.D.C.T.

UTILITY EASEMENT
INST. NO. 2020-13409

O.P.R.D.C.T.

ELECTRIC EASEMENT
DOC. NO. 2015-35841
D.R.D.C.T.

CAPACITOR BANK

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF UG
ELECTRIC LINE

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF UG
ELECTRIC LINE

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF UG
ELECTRIC LINE

2
0
'

2
0
'

16.5'

16.5'

126'

45'

81'

63'

81'

27'

5
4
'

7
.5

'

18'
18'

18' 24'

18'

18'
24'

15.5'

15.5'

24'

24'

26'

72' 72'

45'45'

27'

45'

45'
63'

90'

90'

81'

2
7
'

39'

11.5'

5
0
'

39'

18'

18'
2
4
'

18'
18'

2
4
'

18'

15.5'

18'
2
4
'

18'
18'

2
4
'

18'
18'

2
4
'

18'
15.5'

18'

24'

18'

18'

24'

18'

24'

8.5'

5
'

5
'

11'
5'5'

9' (T
Y

P
)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

9'
(TYP)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

18'

30'

30'

10'R

BIKE
RACKS

26' C
O

N
C

. FIR
E

LA
N

E

34'R

30
'R56

'R

20'R

20'R
20'R20

'R

10'R

10'R

10'R

10
'R

10'R

10'R

10
'R

5'R

10'R

8'R

20'R

5'R

5'R

CONC. PARKING

CONC.
PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

C
O

N
C

. P
A

R
K

IN
G

BFR

BFR

BFR

BFRBFR
BFR

EX. BFR

EX. BFREX. BFR

5'
 C

O
N

C
. S

ID
E

W
A

LK

10' CONC. SIDEWALK

10' CONC. SIDEWALK

10' CONC. SIDEWALK

10' CONC. SIDEWALK

6' CONC. SIDEWALK
6' CONC. SIDEWALK

5' C
O

N
C

. S
ID

E
W

A
LK

C
O

N
C

. S
ID

E
W

A
LK

CONC. SIDEWALK

OUTDOOR FITNESS

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

166,256 SQ. FT.
3.817 ACRES

PROPOSED LOT 1,
BLOCK F

RAYZOR RANCH EAST
DOC. NO. 2019-105

O.P.R.D.C.T.

1-STORY BUILDING
INDOOR RECREATION

26,600 SF
39'-0" MAX HEIGHT

LA

LA

10'R

5'R
5'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

EX. SIDEWALK

EX. SIDEWALK

EX
. S

ID
EW

AL
K

EX. SIDEWALK

CONNECT TO
EX. SIDEWALK

CONNECT TO
EX. SIDEWALK

DEVELOPMENT
IMPACT AREA

DEVELOPMENT
IMPACT AREA

DEVELOPMENT
IMPACT AREA

CONNECT TO
EX WATER STUB

1.5" IRRI. METER
BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

8" DCDC
W/ VAULT

2" DOM

6" FIRE

8" W
L

8"
 W

L

PROP.
FH

8"
 S

S

CONNECT TO
EX SEWER STUB

8" SS LATERAL
16 GPM PEAK ESTIMATE

3' PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS EASEMENT

6'

2
2
.5

'

MODIFIED TRIPLE SOLID WASTE
CONTAINER ENCLOSURE W/

BOLLARDS, DROP RODS AND 8'
MASONRY SCREENING WALLS PER

CITY DETAIL DP201

15' LA
N

D
S

C
A

P
E

 B
U

FFE
R

49'

30'16'

EX. 53'

53'

55' R
.O

.W
.

55'

LA

15.5'

15' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

15
' L

AN
D

SC
AP

E
BU

FF
ER

15' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

15' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

15'

15'

4
0
'

20'

5
'

5'

8"
 S

S

 EX FH

PROPOSED LOT 2
2,400 SQ. FT.
0.055 ACRE

1-STORY
RESTROOM FACILITY

800 SF
39'-0" MAX HEIGHT

TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AND

DEDICATED TO
PARK

6"
 S

S
(B

Y
 O

TH
E

R
S

)
6"

 S
S

(B
Y

 O
TH

E
R

S
)

1" DOM TO RESTROOM
FACILITY (BY OTHERS)

STEM WALL

3
5
.3

'

54'

5'
 C

O
N

C
. S

ID
E

W
A

LK

LA

CONC. PARKING
CONCRETE
PARKING

CONCRETE
PARKING

C
O

N
C

R
ETE

P
A

R
K

IN
G

54'
CONC. PARKING

18'
2
4
'

18'
18'

18'
2
4
'

8
2
'

18'

18'

9' (T
Y

P
)

24'

18'

15.7'

15.1'

54'

63'

15.8'

LA

9' (TYP)

CONC. PARKING

9' (TYP)

CONC. PARKING

18'

EX. BFR

195'

LA

LA

TRANSFORMER

LA

9' (TYP)

CONC. PARKINGCONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

3' PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS EASEMENT

3' PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS EASEMENT

2' R.O.W.
DEDICATION

2' R.O.W.
DEDICATION

2' R.O.W.
DEDICATION

55'
R.O.W. CENTERLINE

R.O.W. CENTERLINE

53'

EX. 53'

55'

2'

2'

2
'

R.O.W. CENTERLINE

55' R
.O

.W
.

2
7
.5

'
2
7
.5

'

27.5'

27.5'

R.O.W.
CENTERLINE

106' R.O
.W

.

106' R.O
.W

.

15' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

54' LA

9'
(TYP)

CONC. PARKING

CONC. PARKING

18'
18'

10
'R

75'
LA

18'

LA

5
'

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

5'R

12'

8'

3'

16'
10'

8
'

8
'

8'

8'

8
'

10'

16'

8
'12.6'

16'

12'

ELECTRIC
EASEMENT

DRAINAGE

EASEMENT

DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

16'x30'WATER EASEMENT

145'

BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

2" DOM

2" DOM
METER

REMOTE
FDC

PROP. LEFT
TURN LANE

100' STORAGE

100' TAPER

11'

11'

100'R

100'R

15.5'

19.6'

22'

62'R

10'R

10'R

3
6
'

18'

8.1'
51.2'18'

4'
10'

11.9'

106.5'

62'R

62'R

17' 17'

44'R

45'

18'

9' (TYP)

9' (TYP)

18'

24'

18'

24'

290'

335'

20'

SITE
VISIBILITY
TRIANGLE

14'

17.4'

N
. IN

TE
R

S
TA

TE
 35E

W. Oak St.

W. Hickory St.

Scripture St.

Panhandle St.

U.S. HIGHWAY 380

N
. 
B

o
n
n
ie

 B
ra

e
 S

t.

M
al

on
e 

S
t.

H
er

ita
ge

 T
rl.

F
u
lto

n
 S

t.E
ct

o
r 

S
t.

VICINITY MAP
NTS

SITE

GRAPHIC  SCALE

1000 30

1"=30'

C6.01
ZONING COMPLIANCE PLAN

ARCHITECT:
Phillips Architecture Consultants
5901 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd.,

Suite A450
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
Phone (770) 394-1616
Contact: Devika Gokhale

SURVEYOR:
Windrose Land Surveying

1760 S. Stemmons Freeway,
Suite 180

Lewisville, TX. 75067
Phone (214) 217-2544

Contact:  Daniel L. Jackson

ENGINEER:
Cross Engineering Consultants, Inc.

1720 W. Virginia Street
McKinney, Texas  75069
Phone (972) 562-4409
Fax (972) 562-4471

Contact:  Jonathan Hake

DEVELOPER:
JBS Capitol Investments, LLC

6425 Talking Tree CT
Cumming, GA 30028

Phone (816) 695- 5723
Contact: Kelsey Carson

No 100-year floodplain or floodways
exists on the property

Floodplain Note:

LOT 8R, BLOCK A
RAYZOR RANCH TOWN CENTER

ZONING: RRO-RAYZOR RANCH OVERLAY
USE: GROCERY STORE

LOT 2, BLOCK F
RAYZOR RANCH EAST

ZONING: RRO-RAYZOR
RANCH OVERLAY

USE:

ALLEGIANCE HILLVIEW, LP
DOC. NO. 2021-83314

D.R.D.C.T.

LOT 4R-1, BLOCK A
RAYZOR RANCH EAST

ZONING: RRO-RAYZOR RANCH OVERLAY
USE: MULTI-FAMILY

LOT 1, BLOCK A
RAYZOR RANCH EAST

ZONING: RRO-RAYZOR RANCH OVERLAY
USE: UNDER CONSTRUCTION

RR TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATES, LLC
DOC. NO. 2019-28018

D.R.D.C.T.

LINE BEARING DISTANCE
L1 N 01°00'00" E 66.44'

LINE TABLE

L2 N 70°38'10" E 23.19'
L3 S 69°03'54" E 14.34'
L4 S 25°50'27" W 13.64'
L5 S 29°33'16" W 29.50'

CURVE DELTARADIUS LENGTH BEARING CHORD
C1 35°37'37"272.00' 169.13' N 18°48'50" E 166.42'
C2
C3

CURVE CHART

C4
C5

367.00'
172.50'
472.50'
127.90'

4°55'15"
14°31'26"
0°03'27"
28°27'54"

31.52'
43.73'
0.47'
63.54'

N 34°10'11" E
S 61°48'11" E
S 33°01'51" W
S 15°16'36" W

31.51'
43.61'
0.47'
62.89'

TRIP GENERATION TABLE

NOTES:

· Discharge from any detention pond outfall or storm drain outfall may
require an offsite drainage easement to accommodate the flow. If an
offsite drainage easement is required, a study shall be made of the
off-site property to determine the size of the drainage easement to
accommodate the flow.

· Acceptance of the drainage features identified on the Zoning
Compliance Plan are subject to change during the final plat process
and do not constitute subsequent approval of same. The City reserves
the right to require additional data or studies to ensure compliance
with City of Denton Subdivision and Land Regulations, Stormwater
Design Criteria Manual and Comprehensive Master Drainage Plan.
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#ZCP25-0038
THIS DOCUMENT IS
RELEASED FOR THE

PURPOSE OF INTERIM
REVIEW UNDER THE

AUTHORITY OF
JONATHAN D. HAKE, P.E.

 NO. 94738
ON 01/29/26.

IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

PURPOSES.

10/07/2025

SITE BENCHMARKS
BM A = Being a "X" cut in concrete, located on the east right of way line
of Heritage Trail, approximately 1,200 feet southwest of the intersection of
the south right of way line of U.S. Highway 380, and the east right of way
line of Heritage Trail.                           Elev.=716.78

BM B = Being a "X" cut in concrete, located on the west right of way line
of Eastpark Boulevard, approximately 420 feet north of the intersection of
the north right of way line of Crescent Street, and the west right of way
line of Eastpark Boulevard.                         Elev.=711.73

CITY BENCHMARK USED FOR CONTROL
#1002 = Find station CIA in excellent condition. Station lies in
landscaped rotary south of old main administration building @
Texas Women's University. Monument lies ±0.2' below surface.

13.4' West of flagpole
16.4' South of NW light post
17.9' North of SW light post

Access from Bell Ave.
GPS observations WSW - Tree
NNW - NE - Bldg.
Elev. = 672.56

11/18/2025

12/09/2025

01/06/2026

01/29/2026


